' Model Series 11A/B-B1X

12



Model Series 11A/B-B1X

Ref

Ref

No. Part Number Description No. Part Number Description
1 747-05184D Blade Control 8 731-07203 Trail Shield
2 749-04680B8 Upper Handle 19 731-07078A Front Cover
749-046818 Upper Handle, Adjustable 731-09618 Front Cover
3 647-04271 Grass Catcher Frame 20 787-01870B Deck-21"
4 749-04608A Lower Handle 21 911-04144B Rear Axle Assembly
5 720-0279 Wing Nut 22 732-05062A Torsion Spring - EH
6 710-1205 Rope Guide 23 748-0376E Blade Adapter
7 710-04998 Carriage Screw ,5/16-18 748-04096 Blade Adapter, 25mmx 1.19
8 764-04077B Grass Bag 24 942-0741A Mulching Blade
664-05065 Grass Bag, Remington 25 710-1044 Screw, 3/8-24x 1.50
9 720-04122 Wing Knob 26 787-01818A Front Height Adjuster Plate
10 710-0895 Screw, 1/4-15x.750 27 738-04419A Sldr. Screw, .375 x 126 x 1/4-20
1 725-0157 Cable Tie 28 712-04217 Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
12 712-04222 Nut, Sq., 1/4-20 29 720-04130 Adjustment Lever Knob
13 631-04360A Rear Discharge Door Assembly 30 720-05066A Wing Nut
631-04567A Door Assembly, International 3 736-0524B Blade Bell Support
14 710-04995A Screw, 5/16-14 X .750 32 712-04064 Nut, Flange Lock, 1/4-20
15 911-041438 Front Axle Assembly 33 634-04625 Rear Wheel
91105022 Front Axle Assembly 34 946-04661A Control Cable
16 732-05061A Torsion Spring - RH 946-1130 Control Cable, 40.00"
17 734-04562 Front Wheel Gray, 7" 946-04703A Control Cable, 48"
734-04563 Font Wheel Gray, 8" 35 710-04683B TT Sems Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.0

13




Congratulations On Your New Purchase.

Parts/Warranty Supplement

Warranty

This document contains information for all listed models. Warranty
information included in this document is specific to your purchased
product,

Pash Models
AD, A1, A2, A9, BO, B1, B2 and B9

Customer Support
Please do NOT return the machine to the retailer or dealer without first contacting the Customer Support Department.
If you have difficulty assembling this product, have questions regarding the controls, operation, or maintenance of this machine, want

to order replacement parts/attachments/accessorles, or want to view an online How-To video; you can seek help from the experts. Have
your full model number and serial number ready. Choose from the options below:

Mope, Numeer

NOO0000000ao

Segia t NUMBER

LooOooooonn

¢ Web: www.mtdproducts.com/equipment/mtdproducts
¢  Phone: (800) 800-7310
¢ Mail: MTD LLC « PO, Box 361131 - Cleveland, OH « 44136-0019

Replacement Parts

Part Number Description Part Number Description
759-3336 Spark Plug (Brigys & Stratton E/EX Series Models) [} 951-12738 Fuel Cap (MTD 139cc & 173cq)
B5-594056 Spark Plug (Briggs & Stratton exi Models) 951-14694 Fuel Cap (MTD 140cc)

951-14437 Spark Plug (MTD 140/159cc) 951-14407 Fuel Cap (MTD 159cc)
951-10292 Spark Plug (MTD 139¢cc & 173cc) 17620-ZL8-013 | Fuel Tank Cap (Honda}
98079-55846 | Spark Plug (Honda) 734-040638 Wheel (Front - 7*, Star Diamond}
B5-298090St [ Fuel Filter (Briggs & Stratton) 734-04562 Wheel (Front - 7” % 1.8", Bar)
051-10358A Fuel Filter (MTD) 634-04642 Wheel (Front - 7" x 2", SL:Zag)
16952-Z8B-000 | Fuel Filter (Honda) 634-04607 Wheel (Front - 7" x 2%, SLiS}
BS-799579 Air Filter (Briggs & Stratton - Foam) 734-04585 Wheel (Rear - 8%, Star Diamond)
BS-593260 Alr Filter (Briggs & Stratton exi Models) 634-04625 Wheel (Rear - 11" x 1.75", Bar)
B5-4915885 Air Filter (Briggs & Stratton) 734-04563 Wheel (Rear - 8" x 1.8", Bar}
BS-49353751 | Pre-Cleaner (Briggs & Stratton) 634-04659 Wheel (Rear - 8" x 2%, SL:Zag)
17211-288-901 | Alr Cleaner Element {Honda) 634-05062 Wheel {Rear - 11" x 2", SL:Zag)
951-10298 Air Cleaner Kit (MTD) 634-05063 Wheel {Rear - 11% x 2", 5.5}
95114632 Alr Filter Only (MTD) 942-0741A Mulching Blade
951-10732 Air Cleaner (Round) (MTD) 942-0741-X Xtreme Mulching Blade
951-14627 Air Cleaner (MTD 140cc - Foam) 764-04077B+ | Grass Bag (Mesh - Black)
951-14628 Air Cleaner (MTD 140cc - Papern) 764-040828+ | Grass Bag (Dust Blocking - Black)
BS-796577 Fuel Cap (Briggs & Stratton) 731-074861 Discharge Chute (No Snap-On}
BS-799585 Fuel Cap (Briggs & Stratton) 731-07131¢ Discharge Chute (Snaps on Handle}
BS-594061 Fuel Cap (Briggs & Stratton exi Models)
T If Equipped

Attachments & Accessories

Part Number Description Part Number Description
490-850-0005 | Blade Removal Tool 490-241-0034 | Garage Floor Mat
SPW-134 Sprark Plug Wrench 490-850-0012 | Mower Kick Stand
490-850-0008 | Oil Siphon 490-250-0012 | Mower Cover
490-850-0016 | Side Discharge Blower 490-900-0062 | Non-Stick Mower Deck Spray
490-850-0015 | Cargo Carrler

Form No. 762-11146
(September 22, 2015)

Register product at mtdproducts.com/equipment/mtdproducts to have parts, owner manuals, and warranty Information at your fingertips.

MTD LLC, P.O. Box 361131, Cleveland, Ohio 44136-0019.




